

AT8015

- 取扱説明書 / ショットガンコンデンサーマイクロホン**
- User Manual / Line + Gradient Condenser Microphone**
- Manuel de l'utilisateur / Microphone à condensateur ligne + gradient**
- Bedienungsanleitung / Richtrohr-Kondensatormikrofon**
- Manuale dell'utente / Microfono condensatore linea + a gradiente**
- Manual de usuario / Micrófono de Condensador de Línea + Gradiente**
- Manual do Usuário / Linha + Microfone Condensador de Graduação**
- Руководство пользователя / Линейно-градиентный конденсаторный микрофон**
- 用户手册 / 线 + 渐变指向性电容话筒**
- 使用説明書 / 超指向性電容型麥克風**
- 사용설명서 / 라인 + 그래디언트 콘덴서 마이크**

audio-technica

日本語

お買い上げいただきありがとうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書を必ずお読みのうえ、正しくお使いください。また、いつでもすぐ読める場所に保管しておいてください。

■安全上の注意

本製品は安全性に充分な配慮をして設計していますが、使いかたを誤ると事故が起こることがあります。事故を未然に防ぐために下記の内容を必ずお守りください。

危険	この表示は「取り扱いを誤った場合、使用者が死亡または重傷を負う可能性が切迫しています」を意味しています。
警告	この表示は「取り扱いを誤った場合、使用者が怪傷を負う、または物的損害が発生する可能性があります」を意味しています。
注意	この表示は「取り扱いを誤った場合、使用者が傷を負う、または物的損害が発生する可能性があります」を意味しています。

■本体について

警告	● 強い衝撃を与えないでください。 <p>● 分解、改造、修理を行わないでください。</p> <p>● 濡れた手で触れないでください。感電やけがの原因になります。</p>
注意	● 直射日光の当たる場所、暖房装置の近く、高温多湿やほこりの多い場所に置かないでください。

■電池について

電池は同梱していませんので、以下の指定電池をお買い求めください。

指定電池	DC1.5V(単3形乾電池1本)
危険	● 電池の液が目に入ったときは目をこすらない <p>すぐに水道水などのきれいな水で十分に洗い、医師の診察を受けてください。</p> <p>● 電池の液が漏れたときは素手で液を触らない <p>– 液が本製品の内部に残ると故障の原因になります。</p> <p>– 万一、なめた場合はすぐに水道水などのきれいな水で皮膚にうがいをし、医師の診察を受けてください。</p> <p>– 皮膚や衣服に付いた場合は、すぐに水で洗い流してください。皮膚に違和感がある場合は医師の診察を受けてください。</p></p>

警告	● 火の中に入れない、加熱、分解、改造しない <p>液漏れ、発熱、破裂の原因になります。</p> <p>● 釘を刺したりハンマーで叩いたり踏み付けたりしない <p>発熱、破裂、発火の原因になります。</p> <p>● 幼児の手の届く所に置かない <p>電池を飲み込んだ場合は、すぐに医師の診察を受けてください。窒息や内臓への障害の恐れがあります。</p> <p>● 電池は (+) (－) を入れない <p>液漏れ、発熱、破裂の原因になります。</p> <p>● 硬貨や力がない金属製のものと一緒にの場所に置いたり、電池の (+) と (－) を接続しない <p>ショート状態になり液漏れ、発熱、破裂の原因になります。</p> <p>● 乾電池は充電しない <p>液漏れ、発熱、破裂の原因になります。</p> <p>● 使い切った電池はすぐに取り出す <p>液漏れ、発熱、破裂の原因になります。</p> <p>● 長期間使用しない場合は電池を取り出す <p>液漏れによる故障の原因になります。</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>
注意	● 落下させたり強い衝撃を与えない <p>液漏れ、発熱、破裂の原因になります。</p>

English

Thank you for purchasing this product. Before using the product, read through the user manual to ensure that you will use the product correctly. Please keep this manual for future reference.

■ Safety precaution

Although this product was designed to be used safely, failing to use it correctly may result in an accident. To ensure safety, observe all warnings and cautions while using the product.

■ Cautions for the product

- Do not subject the product to strong impact to avoid malfunction.
- Do not disassemble, modify or attempt to repair the product.
- Do not handle the product with wet hands to avoid electric shock or injury.
- Do not store the product under direct sunlight, near heating devices or in a hot, humid or dusty place.

■ Battery caution

- Batteries are not included and must be purchased separately. Specified batteries: 1.5 V DC (R6/LR6 (AA) manganese or alkaline battery × 1)
- Keep the battery out of the reach of children.
- Observe correct polarity as marked.
- Do not expose the battery to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.
- Always consider the environmental issues and follow local regulations when disposing of batteries.
- Remove the depleted battery immediately.
- Danger of explosion if the battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type.
- Do not use a rechargeable battery.
- Do not use a different battery type or model.
- Do not use a leaking battery. If battery leakage occurs, avoid contact with skin. If contact occurs, immediately wash thoroughly with soap and water.
- If battery leakage comes into contact with your eyes, immediately flush with water and seek medical attention.

■ Connection procedure

This product requires phantom power.

- Connect the output terminals of the microphone to a device that has a microphone input (balanced input) compatible with a phantom power supply.
 - If the connected device does not support phantom power, insert one specified battery into the product.
- When attaching to devices such as video cameras, install the included O-rings to the microphone to ensure a tight fit between the microphone holder and microphone.
 - Install both O-rings to the location where the microphone attaches to the holder.

- 1 Pascal = 10 dynes/cm² = 10 microbars = 94 dB SPL

For product improvement, the product is subject to modification without notice.

Element	Fixed-charge back plate, permanently polarized condenser
Polar pattern	Line + gradient
Frequency response	40-20,000 Hz
Low cut	80 Hz, 18 dB/octave
Open circuit sensitivity	Phantom: –38 dB (12.5 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz) <p>Battery: –39 dB (11.2 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz)</p>
Impedance	Phantom: 250 ohms <p>Battery: 300 ohms</p>
Maximum input sound level	Phantom: 132 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD) <p>Battery: 120 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD)</p>
Dynamic range	Phantom: 110 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL) <p>Battery: 98 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL)</p>
Signal-to-noise ratio	72 dB (1 kHz at 1 Pa, A-weighted)
Phantom power requirements	11-52 V DC, 2 mA
Battery type	1.5 V DC R6/LR6, AA
Battery current / life	0.4 mA / 1200 hours
Switch	Low cut: on/off
Weight	195 g (6.9 oz)
Dimensions	460 mm (18") long, 21 mm (0.83") head diameter
Output connector	Integral 3-pin XLR-M type
Audio-Technica case style	SG3
Included accessories	AT8405a stand clamp for 5/8"-27 threaded stands, 5/8"-27 to 3/8"-16 threaded adapter, AT8135 windscren, O-ring×2, Protective carrying case

Français

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi ce produit. Avant utilisation, merci de lire attentivement ce manuel pour vous assurer du bon usage du produit. Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour consultation ultérieure.

■ Consignes de sécurité

Bien que ce produit ait été conçu pour assurer une utilisation en toute sécurité, tout usage incorrect est susceptible de provoquer un accident. Pour votre sécurité respectez tous les avertissements et mises en garde lorsque vous utilisez le produit.

■ Précautions d'utilisation

- Ne pas soumettre le produit à des chocs violents afin d'éviter tout dysfonctionnement.
- Ne pas démonter, modifier ou tenter de réparer le produit.
- Ne pas manipuler le produit avec les mains mouillées pour éviter tout choc électrique ou toute blessure.
- Ranger le produit à l'abri des rayons du soleil, des appareils générant de la chaleur et des environnements chauds, humides ou poussiéreux.

■ Mise en garde relative aux piles

- Les piles ne sont pas incluses et doivent être achetées séparément. Piles recommandées : 1,5 V CC (R6/LR6 (AA) au manganèse ou alcaline × 1)
- Gardez la pile hors de portée des enfants.
- Respectez la polarité correcte indiquée.
- N'exposez pas la pile à une chaleur excessive telle que les rayons du soleil, un feu ou autre source de chaleur.
- Prenez toujours en considération l'impact environnemental et suivez les réglementations locales lors de la mise au rebut des piles.
- Retirez immédiatement toute pile déchargée.
- Danger d'explosion en cas de positionnement incorrect de la pile. Remplacez uniquement avec des piles de type identique ou équivalent.
- N'utilisez pas de pile rechargeable.
- Ne mélangez pas différents types ou modèles de piles.
- N'utilisez pas une pile qui fuit. En cas de fuite de la pile, évitez tout contact avec la peau. En cas de contact, rincez aussitôt abondamment au savon et à l'eau.
- Si le liquide de la pile entre en contact avec vos yeux, lavez aussitôt avec de l'eau et consultez un médecin.

■ Procédure de connexion

Ce produit nécessite une alimentation fantôme.

- Connectez les bornes de sortie du microphone sur un appareil équipé d'une entrée microphone (entrée symétrique) compatible avec une alimentation fantôme.
 - Si l'appareil connecté ne prend pas en charge les alimentations fantômes, insérez une pile requise dans le produit.
- Lors de la fixation à des appareils tels que les caméras vidéo, installer les joints toriques fournis sur le microphone pour assurer un ajustement serré entre le porte-microphone et le microphone.
 - Installer les deux joints toriques à l'endroit où le microphone est fixé au support.

■ How to insert the battery

Rotate the grip and insert the specified battery into the battery holder. Be sure to check the (+) and (-) polarity indications. If phantom power is supplied with battery inserted, the phantom power has priority.

■ Switch settings

To reduce the pickup of low-frequency ambient noise (such as traffic, air-handling systems, etc.), room reverberation and mechanically coupled vibrations, turn ON (🔌) the low-cut filter switch located on the side of the product.

■ Specifications

Element	Fixed-charge back plate, permanently polarized condenser
Polar pattern	Line + gradient
Frequency response	40-20,000 Hz
Low cut	80 Hz, 18 dB/octave
Open circuit sensitivity	Phantom: –38 dB (12.5 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz) <p>Battery: –39 dB (11.2 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz)</p>
Impedance	Phantom: 250 ohms <p>Battery: 300 ohms</p>
Maximum input sound level	Phantom: 132 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD) <p>Battery: 120 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD)</p>
Dynamic range	Phantom: 110 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL) <p>Battery: 98 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL)</p>
Signal-to-noise ratio	72 dB (1 kHz at 1 Pa, A-weighted)
Phantom power requirements	11-52 V DC, 2 mA
Battery type	1.5 V DC R6/LR6, AA
Battery current / life	0.4 mA / 1200 hours
Switch	Low cut: on/off
Weight	195 g (6.9 oz)
Dimensions	460 mm (18") long, 21 mm (0.83") head diameter
Output connector	Integral 3-pin XLR-M type
Audio-Technica case style	SG3
Included accessories	AT8405a stand clamp for 5/8"-27 threaded stands, 5/8"-27 to 3/8"-16 threaded adapter, AT8135 windscren, O-ring×2, Protective carrying case

- 1 Pascal = 10 dynes/cm² = 10 microbars = 94 dB SPL

For product improvement, the product is subject to modification without notice.

Element	Fixed-charge back plate, permanently polarized condenser
Polar pattern	Line + gradient
Frequency response	40-20,000 Hz
Low cut	80 Hz, 18 dB/octave
Open circuit sensitivity	Phantom: –38 dB (12.5 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz) <p>Battery: –39 dB (11.2 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz)</p>
Impedance	Phantom: 250 ohms <p>Battery: 300 ohms</p>
Maximum input sound level	Phantom: 132 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD) <p>Battery: 120 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD)</p>
Dynamic range	Phantom: 110 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL) <p>Battery: 98 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL)</p>
Signal-to-noise ratio	72 dB (1 kHz at 1 Pa, A-weighted)
Phantom power requirements	11-52 V DC, 2 mA
Battery type	1.5 V DC R6/LR6, AA
Battery current / life	0.4 mA / 1200 hours
Switch	Low cut: on/off
Weight	195 g (6.9 oz)
Dimensions	460 mm (18") long, 21 mm (0.83") head diameter
Output connector	Integral 3-pin XLR-M type
Audio-Technica case style	SG3
Included accessories	AT8405a stand clamp for 5/8"-27 threaded stands, 5/8"-27 to 3/8"-16 threaded adapter, AT8135 windscren, O-ring×2, Protective carrying case

Element	Fixed-charge back plate, permanently polarized condenser
Polar pattern	Line + gradient
Frequency response	40-20,000 Hz
Low cut	80 Hz, 18 dB/octave
Open circuit sensitivity	Phantom: –38 dB (12.5 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz) <p>Battery: –39 dB (11.2 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz)</p>
Impedance	Phantom: 250 ohms <p>Battery: 300 ohms</p>
Maximum input sound level	Phantom: 132 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD) <p>Battery: 120 dB SPL (1 kHz at 1% THD)</p>
Dynamic range	Phantom: 110 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL) <p>Battery: 98 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL)</p>
Signal-to-noise ratio	72 dB (1 kHz at 1 Pa, A-weighted)
Phantom power requirements	11-52 V DC, 2 mA
Battery type	1.5 V DC R6/LR6, AA
Battery current / life	0.4 mA / 1200 hours
Switch	Low cut: on/off
Weight	195 g (6.9 oz)
Dimensions	460 mm (18") long, 21 mm (0.83") head diameter
Output connector	Integral 3-pin XLR-M type
Audio-Technica case style	SG3
Included accessories	AT8405a stand clamp for 5/8"-27 threaded stands, 5/8"-27 to 3/8"-16 threaded adapter, AT8135 windscren, O-ring×2, Protective carrying case

■ Comment insérer la pile

Faites tourner la poignée et insérez la pile spécifiée dans le support pour pile. Faites attention aux indications des pôles (+) et (-). Si l'alimentation fantôme est fournie avec une pile insérée, l'alimentation aura la priorité.

■ Paramètres du commutateur

Pour réduire les bruits ambiants dans les basses fréquences (par exemple : circulation, systèmes de ventilation, etc.), la réverbération de la salle et les vibrations dues au couplage mécanique, activez (🔌) le commutateur de filtre coupe-bas situé sur le côté.

■ Caratteristiche tecniche

Capsule	Statique à électret
Directivité	Ligne + gradient
Réponse en fréquences	40 - 20.000 Hz
Coupe-bas	80 Hz, 18 dB/octave
Sensibilité	Fantôme : –38 dB (12,5 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz) <p>Pile : –39 dB (11,2 mV) (0 dB=1 V/Pa, 1 kHz)</p>
Impédance	Fantôme : 250 ohms <p>Pile : 300 ohms</p>
Pression acoustique maximale	Fantôme : 132 dB SPL (1 kHz à 1 % THD) <p>Pile : 120 dB SPL (1 kHz à 1 % THD)</p>
Plage dynamique	Fantôme : 110 dB (1 kHz at Max SPL) <p>Pile : 98 dB (1 kHz à SPL Max)</p>
Rapport signal/bruit	72 dB (1 kHz à 1 Pa, pondéré en A)
Alimentation fantôme	11-52 V CC, 2 mA
Type de pile	1.5 V CC R6/LR6, AA
Intensité / durée de vie de la pile	0,4 mA / 1'200 heures
Commutateur	Coupe-bas : activation/désactivation
Poids	195 g
Dimensions	Longueur : 460 mm - Diamètre tête : 21 mm
Connecteur de sortie	Type XLR-M 3 broches intégré
Type de boîtier	SG3
Accessoires fournis	AT8405a pince de pied fileté pour pas de vis 5/8"-27, adaptateur fileté 5/8"-27 vers 3/8"-16, Bonnette anti-vent AT8135, joint torique × 2, étui de transport protecteur

- 1 Pascal = 10 dynes/cm² = 10 microbars = 94 dB SPL

Dans le cadre de l'amélioration du produit, ce dernier peut être modifié sans préavis.

Deutsch

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieses Produkts. Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor Gebrauch des Produkts um sicherzustellen, dass Sie es korrekt verwenden. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für später anfallende Fragen auf.

■ Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

Obwohl dieses Produkt für die sichere Anwendung konstruiert wurde, kann falsche Verwendung einen Unfall verursachen. Beachten Sie zu Ihrer Sicherheit alle Hinweise, wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden.

■ Vorsichtshinweise für das Produkt

- Setzen Sie das Produkt zur Vermeidung einer Fehlfunktion keinen starken Stößen aus.
- Zerlegen oder verändern Sie das Produkt nicht und versuchen Sie nicht es zu reparieren.
- Fassen Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen an, ansonsten kann es zu Stromschlägen oder Verletzungen kommen.
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht, in der Nähe von Heizvorrichtungen oder an einem heißen, feuchten oder staubigen Ort auf.

■ Vorsichtshinweise zu Batterien

- Die Batterien sind nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten und müssen separat erworben werden. Erforderliche Batterien: 1,5 V DC (R6/LR6 (AA) Mangan- oder Alkalibatterie × 1)
- Bewahren Sie die Batterie für Kinder unzugänglich auf.
- Beachten Sie die korrekte Polarität (siehe Kennzeichnung).
- Setzen Sie die Batterie keiner übermäßigen Wärme wie z. B. Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuer o. A. aus.
- Berücksichtigen Sie stets die Umweltfolgen und richten Sie sich beim Entsorgen von Batterien nach den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Entnehmen Sie die Batterie, sobald sie verbraucht ist.
- Durch Einlegen einer ungeeigneten Batterie kann es zu einer Explosion kommen. Ersetzen Sie die Batterie ausschließlich durch den gleichen oder einen entsprechenden Batterietyp.
- Verwenden Sie keine Akkus.
- Verwenden Sie keinen anderen Batterietyp od ein anderes Batteriemodell.
- Verwenden Sie keine leackende Batterie. Falls Batterieleakage auftritt, vermeiden Sie Hautkontakt. Falls es zu Hautkontakt kommt, waschen Sie die Stelle sofort gründlich mit Seife und Wasser.

- Falls Batterieflüssigkeit mit Ihren Augen in Kontakt kommt, spülen Sie die Augen sofort mit Wasser und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.
- Falls Batterieflüssigkeit mit Ihren Augen in Kontakt kommt, spülen Sie die Augen sofort mit Wasser und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.

■ Anschlussverfahren

Dieses Produkt benötigt eine Phantomspannung.

- Verbinden Sie die Ausgangsanschlüsse des Mikrofons mit einem Gerät, das einen phantomspannungskompatiblen Mikrofoneingang (symmetrischen Eingang) besitzt.
 - Wenn das angeschlossene Gerät keine Phantomspannung unterstützt, legen Sie eine entsprechende Batterie in das Produkt ein.
- Bei der Befestigung an Geräten wie Videokameras müssen die mitgelieferten O-Ringe am Mikrofon angebracht werden, um einen festen Sitz zwischen Mikrofonhalterung und Mikrofon zu gewährleisten.
 - Montieren Sie beide O-Ringe an der Stelle, an der das Mikrofon an der Halterung befestigt ist.

Italiano

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Prima dell'utilizzo, leggere attentamente il manuale dell'utente per assicurarsi che il prodotto sia utilizzato correttamente. Conservare il manuale come riferimento futuro.

■ Precauzioni di sicurezza

Anche se questo prodotto è stato realizzato per essere utilizzato in piena sicurezza, l'uso scorretto potrebbe causare incidenti. Per garantire il massimo grado di sicurezza, osservare tutte le avvertenze e le precauzioni fornite per l'utilizzo del prodotto.

■ Precauzioni nell'utilizzo del prodotto

- Per evitare malfunzionamenti, non sottoporre il prodotto a urti.
- Non smontare, modificare o tentare di riparare il prodotto.
- Per evitare scosse elettriche o lesioni, non toccare il prodotto con le mani bagnate.
- Non riporre il prodotto alla luce diretta del sole, vicino a un dispositivo di riscaldamento o in luogo caldo, umido o polveroso.

■ Avvertenze relative alla batteria

- La batteria non sono incluse e devono essere acquistate separatamente. Batterie specificate: 1,5 V CC (batteria al manganese o alcalina R6/LR6 (AA) × 1)
- Tenere la batteria fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Osservare la corretta polarità, secondo quanto indicato.
- Non esporre la batteria a calore eccessivo, come ad esempio la luce solare, fiamma libera o sorgenti simili.
- Smaltire la batteria secondo le normative ambientali in vigore nel proprio paese di residenza.
- Rimuovere immediatamente la batteria esaurita.
- La sostituzione con una batteria non compatibile potrebbe causare un'esplosione. Sostituire la batteria solo con un tipo simile o equivalente.
- Non utilizzare batterie ricaricabili.
- Non utilizzare batterie di tipo o modello differenti.
- Non utilizzare batterie che presentano perdite. Nel caso in cui si verifichi la perdita del fluido elettrolita dalla batteria, evitare il contatto con la pelle. Qualora si verifichi il contatto con la pelle, sciacquare immediatamente con acqua e sapone.
- Qualora il fluido venga a contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente con acqua e contattare un medico.

■ Procedura di collegamento

Questo prodotto richiede alimentazione phantom.

- Collegare i terminali di output del microfono al dispositivo dotato di ingresso microfonico (ingresso bilanciato) e compatibile con l'alimentazione phantom.
 - Se il dispositivo collegato non supporta l'alimentazione phantom, inserire una batteria specifica nel prodotto.
- Quando ci si collega a dispositivi, come ad es. videocamere, installare gli O-ring inclusi nel microfono per garantire una perfetta aderenza tra il supporto del microfono e il microfono stesso.
 - Installare entrambi gli O-ring nel punto in cui il microfono si collega al supporto.

■ So legen sie die Batterie ein

Drehen Sie den Griff und legen Sie die entsprechende Batterie in das Batteriefach ein. Achten Sie unbedingt auf die Polaritätszeichen (+) und (-). Bei eingeschalteter Phantomspannung und eingelegerter Batterie hat die Phantomspannung Priorität.

■ Schaltereinstellungen

Um die Aufnahme niederfrequenter Umgebungsgeräusche (z. B. Verkehrslärm, Lüftungsanlagen usw.), Nachhall ефекte und mechanisch gekoppelte Vibrationen zu reduzieren, schalten Sie den seitlich angebrachten Trittschallfilterschalter EIN (🔌).

■ Technische Daten

Element	Elektret, permanent polarisierter Kondensator
Richtcharakteristik	Kaule
Frequenzgang	40-20.000 Hz
Trittschallfilter	80 Hz, 18 dB/Oktave
Empfindlichkeit am offenen Schaltkreis	Phantom: –38 dB (12,5 mV) (0 dB= 1 V/Pa, 1 kHz) <p>Phantom: –39 dB (11,2 mV) (0 dB= 1 V/Pa, 1 kHz)</p>
Impedanz	Phantom: 250 Ohm <p>Batterie: 300 Ohm</p>
Maximaler Eingangspegel	Phantom: 132 dB SPL (1 kHz bei 1 % THD) <p>Batterie: 120 dB SPL (1 kHz bei 1 % THD)</p>
Dynamikumfang	Phantom: 110 dB (1 kHz bei max. SPL) <p>Batterie: 98 dB (1 kHz bei max. SPL)</p>
Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis	72 dB (1 kHz bei 1 Pa, A-gewichtet)
Phantomspannung	11-52 V DC, 2 mA
Batterietyp	1,5 V DC R6/LR6, AA
Strom / Lebensdauer der Batterie	0,4 mA / 1.200 Stunden
Trittschallfilter: an/aus	
Gewicht	195 g
Abmessungen	460 mm lang, 21 mm Kopfdurchmesser
Ausgangsanschluss	Integrierter 3-poliger XLR-M-Anschluss
Audio-Technica Case Style	SG3
Mitgeliefertes Zubehör	AT8405a Stativklemme für 5/8"-27 Gewinde, 5/8"-27 auf 3/8"-16 Gewindeadapter, AT8135 Windschutz, O-Ring×2, Transportkoffer

- 1 Pascal = 10 Dynes/cm² = 10 Mikrobar = 94 dB SPL

Produktänderungen zu Zwecken der Produktverbesserung ohne Ankündigung vorbehalten.

